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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name|San Bernardino - Inland Empire Resource Conservation District

Human Resources Web Page None

Employees Hold more than One Position?
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Community Conservation
Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources
Natural Resources

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

toward the pension unfunded liability?

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Classification
Administrative Programs Lead
District Manager
Administrative Assistant
Forestry Programs Lead
Sustainable Agriculture Specialist
Forest Health Specialist

Forest Project Assistant - PT
Field Technician

NACD TA Conservation Planner
Conservation Programs Manager
Botany Intern

Forest Ecologist

Sustainable Agriculture Lead
Field Technician

Forester |

Field Technician

Forest Project Assistant

Ag Programs Technician
Education Programs Manager
Conservation Educator
Nursery Programs Technician
CSUSB Garden Outreach Tech
Education Programs Lead
Conservation Educator
Community Engagement Specialist
Restoration Technician Il
Restoration Technician |
Restoration Technician Il
Restoration Ecologist

Field Ecologist

Habitat Site Lead

Restoration Technician Il
Mitigation Programs Lead
Habitat Site Lead

Field Ecologist

President

Vice President

Secretary - Treasury

Director

Director

Director

Director

No

No

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual Annual
Salary Salary
Minimum Maximum
48,880 75,829
96,096 149,076
44,200 66,765
58,240 90,349
50,440 78,249
56,160 87,122
16,484 25,571
56,160 87,123
54,080 83,896
66,560 103,256
16,484 25,571
39,312 60,985
58,240 90,349
56,160 87,123
56,160 87,122
56,160 87,123
16,484 25,571
23,477 36,420
62,400 96,803
52,000 80,669
45,760 70,989
16,484 25,571
52,000 80,669
52,000 80,669
57,200 88,736
38,480 59,695
38,480 59,695
38,480 59,695
69,888 108,419
57,720 89,543
48,048 74,538
38,480 59,695
61,152 94,867
48,048 74,538
57,720 89,543

'Save As' Filename 2022-12363602900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

66,762
142,275
30,317
2,920
54,861
59,782
8,160
40,020
58,650
90,738
8,030
49,145
69,474
34,560
66,352
33,480
7,840
40,339
80,666
63,518
48,731
10,755
62,010
65,004
64,058
44,820
47,154
44,820
100,990
64,141
51,745
44,930
66,521
51,622
63,840

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O0Oo0OoOoOo

Lump Sum
Pay

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0O0OoOoOo

Other Pay

O OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OoOoOo

Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2% @62
2%@60
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
N/A
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
N/A
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
N/A
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
N/A
2% @62
2% @60
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2%@62
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
2%@62
2% @62
2%@62
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Sunny Kim
Phone Number 909-889-0871
E-mail Address skim@ramscpa.net

Retirement Deferred
Plan: Defined Benefit Compensation
Employees' Plan: /Defined Health,2
Share Paid by Employer's Contribution Dental,@
Employer Share Plan Vision
5,027 10,164
9,959 12,293 10,164
2,265 5,864
218
4,131 10,164
4,502 9,773
2,989 9,382
4,416 10,164
6,833 10,164
3,701 10,164
5,231 9,969
2,582 7,037
4,996 10,164
2,501 6,646
3,037 7,037
6,074 10,164
4,783 10,164
3,669 10,164
4,669 10,164
5,616 10,164
4,824 10,163
3,375 10,164
3,551 10,164
3,375 10,164
7,605 10,164
4,830 10,164
3,896 10,164
3,383 10,164
4,969 8,600
3,887 10,164
4,807 10,164


https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/

