State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name San Bernardino - Inland Empire Resource Conservation District

Human Resources Web Page None

Employees Hold more than One Position?

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2022-12363602900.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name
Phone Number
909-889-0871
E-mail Address skim@ramscpa.net

" Employer Contribution:	"
--------------------------	---

	Elected Position		Multiple	Annual Salary	Annual Salary	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): Annual Lump Sum				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit Plan:	/Defined	Health, Dental,	
ine#	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Positions Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Regular Pay O	vertime Pav	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Pension Formula	Share Paid by Employer	Employer's Share	Contribution Plan	Vision
1.	2	Administration	Administrative Programs Lead		48,880	75,829	66,762	0	0		2%@62	Linployer	5,027	i iuii	10,164
2.		Administration	District Manager		96,096	149,076	142,275	0	0		2%@60	9,959	12,293		10,164
3.		Administration	Administrative Assistant		44,200	66,765	30,317	0	0		2%@62	3,333	2,265		5,864
4.		Community Conservation	Forestry Programs Lead		58,240	90,349	2,920	0	0		2%@62		218		3,00 .
5.		Community Conservation	Sustainable Agriculture Specialis	t	50,440	78,249	54,861	0	0		2%@62		4,131		10,164
6.		Community Conservation	Forest Health Specialist	, .	56,160	87,122	59,782	0	0		2%@62		4,502		9,773
7.		Community Conservation	Forest Project Assistant - PT		16,484	25,571	8,160	0	0	(_		.,552		-
8.		Community Conservation	Field Technician		56,160	87,123	40,020	0	0	(2%@62		2,989		9,382
9.		Community Conservation	NACD TA Conservation Planner		54,080	83,896	58,650	0	0		2%@62		4,416		10,164
10.		Community Conservation	Conservation Programs Manage	r	66,560	103,256	90,738	0	0		2%@62		6,833		10,164
11.		Community Conservation	Botany Intern		16,484	25,571	8,030	0	0		_		0,000		-
12.		Community Conservation	Forest Ecologist		39,312	60,985	49,145	0	0		2%@62		3,701		10,164
13.		Community Conservation	Sustainable Agriculture Lead		58,240	90,349	69,474	0	0		2%@62		5,231		9,969
14.		Community Conservation	Field Technician		56,160	87,123	34,560	0	0		2%@62		2,582		7,037
15.		Community Conservation	Forester II		56,160	87,122	66,352	0	0		2%@62		4,996		10,164
16.		Community Conservation	Field Technician		56,160	87,123	33,480	0	0		2%@62		2,501		6,646
17.		Community Conservation	Forest Project Assistant		16,484	25,571	7,840	0	0		_		2,301		0,040
18.		Community Conservation	Ag Programs Technician		23,477	36,420	40,339	0	0		2%@62		3,037		7,037
19.		Education	Education Programs Manager		62,400	96,803	80,666	0	0		2%@62		6,074		10,164
20.		Education	Conservation Educator		52,000	80,669	63,518	0	0		2%@62		4,783		10,164
20.		Education	Nursery Programs Technician		45,760	70,989	48,731	0	0		2%@62		3,669		10,164
22.		Education	CSUSB Garden Outreach Tech		16,484	25,571	10,755	0	0	(_		3,009		10,104
23.		Education	Education Programs Lead		52,000	80,669	62,010	0	0) 2%@62		4,669		10,164
24.		Education	Conservation Educator		52,000	80,669	65,004	0	0		2%@62		5,616		10,164
24. 25.		Education	Community Engagement Specia	olict	57,200	88,736	64,058	0	0		2%@60		4,824		10,164
25. 26.		Natural Resources	Restoration Technician II	alist				0	0		_				
20. 27.		Natural Resources	Restoration Technician I		38,480 38,480	59,695 59,695	44,820 47,154	0	0		2%@62 2%@62		3,375 3,551		10,164 10,164
28.		Natural Resources	Restoration Technician II		38,480	59,695	44,820	0	0		2%@62		3,375		10,164
								0	0		_		7,605		
29.		Natural Resources	Restoration Ecologist		69,888	108,419	100,990	0	0		2%@62				10,164
30.		Natural Resources	Field Ecologist		57,720	89,543	64,141	0	0		2%@62		4,830		10,164
31. 32.		Natural Resources	Habitat Site Lead		48,048	74,538	51,745	0	0		2%@62		3,896 3,383		10,164
		Natural Resources	Restoration Technician II		38,480	59,695	44,930	0	0		2%@62				10,164
33.		Natural Resources	Mitigation Programs Lead		61,152	94,867	66,521	Ū	·		2%@62		4,969		8,600
34.		Natural Resources	Habitat Site Lead		48,048	74,538	51,622	0	0		2%@62		3,887		10,164
35.	.,	Natural Resources	Field Ecologist		57,720	89,543	63,840	0	0	(2%@62		4,807		10,164
36.	Y	Board of Directors	President								N/A				
37.	Y	Board of Directors	Vice President								N/A				
38.	Y	Board of Directors	Secretary - Treasury								N/A				
39.	Y	Board of Directors	Director								N/A				
40.	Y	Board of Directors	Director								N/A				
41.	Y	Board of Directors	Director								N/A				
42.	Υ	Board of Directors	Director								N/A				